
602b - Fourth of July Ride to Harrisburg/return N. Coburg Rd

0.0 0.1 Start of route

0.1 0.1 L

0.2 1.6 R

1.8 0.0 R toward Valley River Center

1.8 0.1 R onto Valley River Center

1.9 0.0 L

1.9 2.9 R

4.8 0.7 L onto N Delta Rd

5.5 0.5 R onto Ayres Rd

6.0 0.1 R onto Gilham Rd

6.1 0.2 L onto Honeywood St

6.4 0.1 R to stay on Honeywood St

6.5 0.0 Honeywood St turns R and

becomes Riverbend Ave

6.5 0.4 L onto Dale Ave

6.9 0.3 L onto County Farm Rd

7.2 0.5 R to stay on County Farm Rd

7.2 miles.  +134/-130 feet

7.7 3.2 L onto Coburg Rd

10.9 2.3 Continue straight onto Coburg

Rd

13.2 6.9 Slight R onto Powerline Rd

20.1 2.2 L onto Priceboro Rd

22.4 0.8 R onto 6th St

23.2 0.4 L onto Smith St

23.5 0.1 R onto N 1st St

23.6 0.1 R onto Monroe St

23.7 0.1 L onto N 2nd St

23.7 2.4 R onto Territorial St

26.1 0.9 R onto Powerline Rd

27.0 1.0 L onto Priceboro Rd

28.0 0.7 R onto Priceboro Dr

28.7 1.5 Slight L onto Priceboro Rd

30.3 7.8 R onto Brownsville Coburg

Rd/N Coburg Rd/Willamette

Valley Scenic Bikeway

23.1 miles.  +133/-218 feet

38.0 3.2 L onto W Van Duyn St/

Willamette Valley Scenic

Bikeway

41.2 0.5 R onto County Farm Rd

41.7 0.3 L to stay on County Farm Rd

42.0 0.4 R onto Dale Ave

42.4 0.1 R onto Riverbend Ave

42.5 0.0 Riverbend Ave turns slightly R

and becomes Honeywood St

42.5 0.2 L to stay on Honeywood St

42.8 0.1 R onto Gilham Rd

42.9 0.5 L onto Ayres Rd

43.4 0.7 L onto N Delta Rd

44.1 4.5 R onto Delta Path

48.6 0.1 L

48.7 0.0 R

48.7 0.0 End of route

18.5 miles.  +190/-168 feet


